

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.12347/2007

in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2007 in CRLRP No. 778/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JYOTI PRAKASH RAI @ JYOTI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For extension of the period of stay granted by this Hon'ble  
Court and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj,Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Fanish Kumar Rai,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Anupama Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner must take immediate steps for service of notice  
upon the respondent. Dasti in addition is permitted. Service may also be  
effected on the standing counsel for the State.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER