

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4082/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2007 in CRLRP No. 778/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JYOTI PRAKASH RAI @ JYOTI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of period of stay and office report )

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Sagar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ansul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court  
reserved its judgment.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Books referred:

2005      8 SCC      591  
2005      3 SCC      551